
2025 RGVGCA/EDINBURG ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 McAllen Memorial 299 - 293 = 592 1 Kai Tamez (McAllen Memorial) 74 - 71 = 145

2 Weslaco High 307 - 300 = 607 *2 Thomas Ochoa (McAllen Memorial) 74 - 72 = 146

3 Edinburg Vela A 334 - 323 = 657 3 Mauricio Solar (Edinburg IDEA)- ind 71 - 75 = 146

4 Edinburg High 367 - 370 = 737 4 Adam Segura (Weslaco High) 76 - 72 = 148

5 McAllen High B 385 - 357 = 742 5 Nick Luna (Weslaco High) 76 - 74 = 150

6 Sharyland Pioneer B 386 - 363 = 749 6 Diego Amour (McAllen Memorial) 76 - 75 = 151

7 Edinburg Vela B 356 - 396 = 752 Liam McGurk (McAllen Memorial) 76 - 75 = 151

8 La Joya Palmview 390 - 374 = 764 Evan McGurk (McAllen Memorial) 75 - 76 = 151

9 PSJA North 358 - 411 = 769 9 Levi Nittler (Weslaco High) 78 - 75 = 153

10 La Joya High 404 - 384 = 788 10 Ramiro Betancourt (Edinburg Vela A) 82 - 75 = 157

11 Edinburg North 415 - 403 = 818 Rolando Martinez (Edinburg North) 78 - 79 = 157

12 Donna High 419 - NS = NT

13 La Joya Juarez Lincoln 531 - NS = NT   * - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

Date:  February 7-8, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  68 players

Course:  Los Lagos GC (Edinburg)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny & Breezy   89°   14-18 mph

Day 2:  Sunny & Breezy   87°   15-19 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

9 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

17 Elian Silva (Weslaco High) 85 - 81 = 166

20 Zeke Aldrete (Weslaco High) 86 - 87 = 173

25 Jason Meza (Weslaco High) 96 - 84 = 180

25 Charles William (McAllen Nikki Rowe) 92 - 88 = 180

56 Kevin Gonzalez (McAllen Nikki Rowe) 115 - 105 = 220

50 Diego Regalado (McAllen Nikki Rowe) 103 - 103 = 206

3 Mauricio Solar (Edinburg IDEA) 71 - 75 = 146

15 Dante Salinas (Edinburg Economedes) 84 - 78 = 162

60 Leonel Garza (Edinburg Economedes) 119 - 121 = 240



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

13 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st McAllen Memorial 2nd Weslaco High 

1 Kai Tamez 74 - 71 = 145 12 Zach Nittler 79 - 79 = 158

6 Diego Amour 76 - 75 = 151 4 Adam Segura 76 - 72 = 148

6 Liam McGurk 76 - 75 = 151 5 Nick Luna 76 - 74 = 150

2 Thomas Ochoa 74 - 72 = 146 9 Levi Nittler 78 - 75 = 153

6 Evan McGurk 75 - 76 = 151 12 Jared Diaz 77 - 81 = 158

TEAM TOTAL:  299 - 293 = 592 TEAM TOTAL:  307 - 300 = 607

3rd Edinburg Vela A 4th Edinburg High 

10 Ramiro Betancourt 82 - 75 = 157 22 Austin Garcia 89 - 87 = 176

12 Ryan Brown 79 - 79 = 158 29 Nathaniel Guerra 96 - 89 = 185

24 Nicolas Chaleff 92 - 87 = 179 47 Bryan Gonzalez 94 - 104 = 198

16 Isaiah Palacios 82 - 82 = 164 38 Roel Alaffa 88 - 104 = 192

34 Erick Aleman 91 - 98 = 189 47 Efren Tijerina 108 - 90 = 198

TEAM TOTAL:  334 - 323 = 657 TEAM TOTAL:  367 - 370 = 737

5th McAllen High B 6th Sharyland Pioneer B

19 Matthew Castaneda 89 - 82 = 171 28 Tristan Tapia 95 - 88 = 183

32 Nicky Saenz 94 - 93 = 187 34 Jordan Vela 98 - 91 = 189

41 Andres Perez 106 - 87 = 193 29 Aaron Castilleja 95 - 90 = 185

36 Trey Canchola 96 - 95 = 191 dnf Diego Lopez 102 - NS = NT

38 Ricardo Otero 98 - 94 = 192

TEAM TOTAL:  385 - 357 = 742 TEAM TOTAL:  386 - 363 = 749

7th Edinburg Vela B 8th La Joya Palmview

36 Noah Dupree 90 - 101 = 191 25 Benjamin Bocanegra 96 - 84 = 180

18 Parker Smith 79 - 89 = 168 44 Dylan Perez 91 - 104 = 195

29 Jorge Flores 92 - 93 = 185 46 Rodrigo Lopez 103 - 94 = 197

52 Robert Gonzales 95 - 113 = 208 41 Julio 'Julius' Villarreal 101 - 92 = 193

53 Margarito Requenez 102 - 108 = 210

TEAM TOTAL:  356 - 396 = 752 TEAM TOTAL:  390 - 374 = 764

9th PSJA North 10th La Joya High 

21 Cody Garza 88 - 86 = 174 41 Josue Dominguez 104 - 89 = 193

49 Ethan Presas 87 - 114 = 201 23 Jacob Hinojosa 88 - 90 = 178

dnf Aidan Garza 88 - NS = NT 38 Ethan Ramos 96 - 96 = 192

53 Hugo Cuevas 95 - 115 = 210 58 Angel Rodriguez 116 - 109 = 225

dnf Bryan Roddriguez NS - 96 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  358 - 411 = 769 TEAM TOTAL:  404 - 384 = 788



11th Edinburg North 12th Donna High 

51 Rio Cortez 104 - 103 = 207 44 Bernardo Alvarez 97 - 98 = 195

10 Rolando Martinez 78 - 79 = 157 57 Carlos Alvarez 115 - 106 = 221

32 Johnathon Elisondo 99 - 88 = 187 58 Osvaldo Hernandez 108 - 117 = 225

62 Nicholas Ramirez 134 - 133 = 267 dnf Landan Tijerina 99 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  415 - 403 = 818 TEAM TOTAL:  419 - NS = NT

13th La Joya Juarez Lincoln

61 Jose Granados 139 - 121 = 260

55 Diego Salazar 97 - 116 = 213

dnf Josue Reyna 147 - NS = NT

63 Adrian Hernandez Jr 148 - 134 = 282

TEAM TOTAL:  531 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Kai Tamez McAllen Memorial 74 71 145

2 Thomas Ochoa McAllen Memorial 74 72 146

3 Mauricio Solar (ind) Edinburg IDEA 71 75 146

4 Adam Segura Weslaco High 76 72 148

5 Nick Luna Weslaco High 76 74 150

6 Diego Amour McAllen Memorial 76 75 151

Liam McGurk McAllen Memorial 76 75 151

Evan McGurk McAllen Memorial 75 76 151

9 Levi Nittler Weslaco High 78 75 153

10 Ramiro Betancourt Edinburg Vela A 82 75 157

Rolando Martinez Edinburg North 78 79 157

12 Zach Nittler Weslaco High 79 79 158

Jared Diaz Weslaco High 77 81 158

Ryan Brown Edinburg Vela A 79 79 158

15 Dante Salinas (ind) Edinburg Economedes 84 78 162

16 Isaiah Palacios Edinburg Vela A 82 82 164

17 Elian Silva (ind) Weslaco High 85 81 166

18 Parker Smith Edinburg Vela B 79 89 168

19 Matthew Castaneda McAllen High B 89 82 171

20 Zeke Aldrete (ind) Weslaco High 86 87 173

21 Cody Garza PSJA North 88 86 174

22 Austin Garcia Edinburg High 89 87 176

23 Jacob Hinojosa La Joya High 88 90 178

24 Nicolas Chaleff Edinburg Vela A 92 87 179

25 Benjamin Bocanegra La Joya Palmview 96 84 180

Jason Meza (ind) Weslaco High 96 84 180

Charles Williams (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 92 88 180

28 Tristan Tapia Sharyland Pioneer B 95 88 183

29 Nathaniel Guerra Edinburg High 96 89 185

Aaron Castilleja Sharyland Pioneer B 95 90 185

Jorge Flores Edinburg Vela B 92 93 185

32 Nicky Saenz McAllen High B 94 93 187

Johnathon Elisondo Edinburg North 99 88 187

34 Erick Aleman Edinburg Vela A 91 98 189

Jordan Vela Sharyland Pioneer B 98 91 189

36 Trey Canchola McAllen High B 96 95 191

Noah Dupree Edinburg Vela B 90 101 191

38 Roel Alaffa Edinburg High 88 104 192

Ricardo Otero Sharyland Pioneer B 98 94 192

Ethan Ramos La Joya High 96 96 192

41 Andres Perez McAllen High B 106 87 193

Julio 'Julius' Villarreal La Joya Palmview 101 92 193

Josue Dominguez La Joya High 104 89 193

44 Dylan Perez La Joya Palmview 91 104 195

Bernardo Alvarez Donna High 97 98 195



46 Rodrigo Lopez La Joya Palmview 103 94 197

47 Bryan Gonzalez Edinburg High 94 104 198

Efren Tijerina Edinburg High 108 90 198

49 Ethan Presas PSJA North 87 114 201

50 Diego Regalado (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 103 103 206

51 Rio Cortez Edinburg North 104 103 207

52 Robert Gonzales Edinburg Vela B 95 113 208

53 Margarito Requenez La Joya Palmview 102 108 210

Hugo Cuevas PSJA North 95 115 210

55 Diego Salazar La Joya Juarez Lincoln 97 116 213

56 Kevin Gonzalez (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 115 105 220

57 Carlos Alvarez Donna High 115 106 221

58 Angel Rodriguez La Joya High 116 109 225

Osvaldo Hernandez Donna High 108 117 225

60 Leonel Garza (ind) Edinburg Economedes 119 121 240

61 Jose Granados La Joya Juarez Lincoln 139 121 260

62 Nicholas Ramirez Edinburg North 134 133 267

63 Adrian Hernandez Jr La Joya Juarez Lincoln 148 134 282

dnf Diego Lopez Sharyland Pioneer B 102 NS NT

dnf Aidan Garza PSJA North 88 NS NT

dnf Bryan Roddriguez PSJA North NS 96 NT

dnf Landan Tijerina Donna High 99 NS NT

dnf Josue Reyna La Joya Juarez Lincoln 147 NS NT


